
District Journal for Oct 14, 2025 - Oct 15, 2025, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:22:37 AM 252086673-00 10/14/2025 12:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

500 NEPONSET AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:25:50 AM 252086674-00 10/13/2025 11:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

57 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:47:55 AM 252086672-00 10/13/2025 11:46:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

14 WAYNE ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:55:14 AM 252086676-00 10/14/2025 12:38:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

275 E COTTAGE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

264Record Count:
Date: Reported

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



10/14/2025 2:22:26 AM 252086666-00 10/13/2025 11:50:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

37 BROWNING AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:35:53 AM 252086678-00 10/13/2025 1:00:00 PM 010733  PAUL NEE

Location of Occurrence

3368 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:38:11 AM 252086671-00 10/13/2025 10:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

117 HOWLAND ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:50:14 AM 252086680-00 10/14/2025 2:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 WALTHAM ST & SHAWMUT AVE
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:03:59 AM 252086682-00 10/14/2025 3:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

58 WESTVILLE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:34:47 AM 252086683-00 10/14/2025 3:14:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

183 HARVARD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:38:49 AM 252086681-00 10/14/2025 2:36:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

608 NORFOLK ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - OPERATING AFTER REV/SUSP.

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:45:47 AM 252086684-00 10/13/2025 6:45:00 PM 012253  BOBBIE BUTLER

Location of Occurrence

11 BROOKLEDGE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:46:54 AM 252086686-00 10/14/2025 5:21:00 AM 140291  RYAN DONAHUE

Location of Occurrence

2045 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:18:16 AM 252086687-00 10/14/2025 5:23:00 AM 011200  PATRICK CREAVIN

Location of Occurrence

 LAGRANGE ST & WASHINGTON ST
WEST ROXBURY, MA 02136
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:34:40 AM 252086685-00 10/14/2025 3:06:00 AM 132363  KEVIN MENDES

Location of Occurrence

 I93 S

Nature of Incident

OTHER OFFENSE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:43:08 AM 252086689-00 10/14/2025 5:48:00 AM 011903  LYNWOOD JENKINS

Location of Occurrence

15 JAN KARSKI WAY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:09:02 AM 252086690-00 10/14/2025 6:39:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

20 ACADEMY CT

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:04:34 AM 252086385-00 10/12/2025 7:10:00 PM 075000  MICHAEL SULLIVAN

Location of Occurrence

989 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:22:05 AM 252086698-00 9/22/2025 1:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

39 BOWDOIN ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:24:48 AM 252086697-00 10/14/2025 7:59:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

455 E FIRST ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:34:41 AM 252086699-00 10/13/2025 12:54:00 PM 052218  LANCE NORWOOD

Location of Occurrence

121 BUNKER HILL ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:41:20 AM 252086700-00 10/14/2025 8:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & MELNEA CASS BLVD
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:43:10 AM 252086693-00 10/14/2025 6:37:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

57 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:59:10 AM 252086703-00 10/14/2025 8:14:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

411 MERIDIAN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:01:03 AM 252086702-00 10/10/2025 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

685 GEORGETOWNE DR

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:04:49 AM 252086696-00 10/14/2025 7:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

364 BROOKLINE AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:25:48 AM 252086706-00 10/13/2025 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:39:53 AM 252086713-00 10/14/2025 9:08:00 AM 156394  JUAN CRESPO-FLOREZ

Location of Occurrence

119 PORTER ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:41:01 AM 252086714-00 10/3/2025 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:42:29 AM 252086709-00 10/14/2025 8:32:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

5 CULBERT ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:43:39 AM 252086707-00 10/14/2025 8:42:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

8 MARINE RD

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:44:10 AM 252085705-00 10/7/2025 8:18:00 AM 011051  RICHARD MOY

Location of Occurrence

101 WEST BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:45:09 AM 252086712-00 10/14/2025 7:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

25 BILLINGS ST

Nature of Incident

SUDDEN DEATH

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:45:25 AM 252086717-00 10/14/2025 9:00:00 AM 148319  PHILIP KEARNEY

Location of Occurrence

34 PLYMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:51:16 AM 252086711-00 10/14/2025 9:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 SOUTHAMPTON ST & ATKINSON ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:20:34 AM 252086720-00 10/14/2025 9:07:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

25 NAZING ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:21:45 AM 252086708-00 10/14/2025 9:29:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

148 STANWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:28:10 AM 252086718-00 10/14/2025 3:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

52 QUEENSBERRY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:36:18 AM 252086728-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 LONDON ST & PORTER ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:43:49 AM 252086730-00 10/14/2025 10:10:00 AM 153174  LEA ALLEN

Location of Occurrence

1533 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:45:09 AM 252086726-00 10/14/2025 10:03:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

5119 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:48:28 AM 252086725-00 10/14/2025 9:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

540 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:49:26 AM 252086722-00 9/19/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:52:59 AM 252086738-00 10/13/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

143 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:56:16 AM 252086732-00 10/14/2025 9:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

45 ASHFORD ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:56:46 AM 252086724-00 10/14/2025 9:56:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

181 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:57:08 AM 252086733-00 10/14/2025 10:27:00 AM 148310  JAMES VERDERICO

Location of Occurrence

12 BAILEY ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:01:39 AM 252086735-00 10/14/2025 10:03:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

107 TOWNSEND ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:12:18 AM 252086734-00 10/14/2025 10:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3064 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Arrests

Mylick Nash 150 COLUMBIA BOSTON MA External Warrant Arrest

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:14:09 AM 252086742-00 10/14/2025 9:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

442 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:20:27 AM 252086741-00 10/14/2025 10:54:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

350 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Rachid Belhadj 36 L SO BOSTON SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:21:59 AM 252086744-00 10/7/2025 9:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V PLATES - LOST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:33:36 AM 252086739-00 10/14/2025 9:39:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 GRANITE AVE & HILL TOP ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:40:05 AM 252086721-00 10/14/2025 9:57:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



 FOREST ST & ADAMS ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:40:11 AM 252086750-00 10/14/2025 10:25:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

147 WARREN AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:42:37 AM 252086747-00 10/14/2025 11:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:47:36 AM 252086755-00 10/14/2025 10:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

149 BOWDOIN ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:48:35 AM 252086751-00 10/14/2025 9:39:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

755 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:53:15 AM 252086756-00 10/14/2025 10:52:00 AM    

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

71 GUEST ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:57:00 AM 252086746-00 10/14/2025 11:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

39 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Arrests

Patricia Oliveira 451 NORFOLK STREET MATTAPAN MA WARRANT, DELAY SERVICE OF c268.22

Barry Taylor 41 VETERANS DEDHAM MA WARRANT, DELAY SERVICE OF c268.22

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:02:20 PM 252086759-00 10/14/2025 10:25:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

154 RUSKINDALE RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:04:51 PM 252086727-00 10/14/2025 9:51:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Nicolette Park 444 HARRISON BOSTON MA SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:14:10 PM 252086764-00 10/10/2025 2:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2665 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:17:16 PM 252086766-00 10/14/2025 10:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3 RUSFIELD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:18:48 PM 252086767-00 10/14/2025 9:07:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

26 DECKARD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:20:22 PM 252086736-00 10/14/2025 10:18:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1 PUBLIC ALLEY NO. 418

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:23:04 PM 252086762-00 10/14/2025 11:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

184 HIGH ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Arrests

John Mercer    A & B

Dicny Reina Taveras 660 W CHESTNUT ST BROCKTON MA` A & B

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:25:38 PM 252086772-00 10/13/2025 7:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:31:34 PM 252086752-00 10/14/2025 11:20:00 AM 144334  STEPHAN LOCKWOOD

Location of Occurrence

637 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:34:39 PM 252086771-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 NEPTUNE RD & BENNINGTON ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:36:06 PM 252086774-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

330 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:42:54 PM 252086748-00 10/13/2025 10:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:44:08 PM 252086776-00 10/8/2025 8:00:00 PM 126842  JESSICA HAYES

Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:47:07 PM 252086745-00 10/14/2025 10:16:00 AM 011615  DAVE JUBA

Location of Occurrence

 BEACON ST & CHARLES ST
BOSTON, MA 02108
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DANGEROUS OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:50:56 PM 252086773-00 10/14/2025 11:44:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

60 BEACH ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 12:59:31 PM 252086760-00 10/14/2025 11:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

655 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:01:08 PM 252086781-00 10/14/2025 12:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 DALE ST & WALNUT AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:03:49 PM 252086779-00 10/14/2025 12:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:06:27 PM 252086782-00 6/20/2025 10:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

774 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:13:34 PM 252086740-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM 099786  ALEXANDER REYES

Location of Occurrence

20 KEARSARGE AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Arrests

Jabrell Reynolds 513 VFW PARKWAY BROOKLINE MA ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265.15B(b)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:27:06 PM 252086787-00 10/13/2025 11:00:00 PM 051826  TIMOTHY WARREN

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:32:17 PM 252086785-00 10/12/2025 6:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:35:55 PM 252086790-00 10/14/2025 12:03:00 PM    

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

4 BROWNING AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:42:57 PM 252086789-00 10/14/2025 1:33:00 PM 102346  DANIEL DONAHUE

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:43:11 PM 252086791-00 10/14/2025 1:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

54 GREENDALE RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:48:38 PM 252086758-00 10/14/2025 11:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:52:47 PM 252086793-00 10/5/2025 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

348 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:53:35 PM 252086783-00 10/14/2025 12:42:00 PM 153072  MAX MCGUIRE

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

10 BEARSE AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:54:10 PM 252086792-00 10/14/2025 1:22:00 PM 148319  PHILIP KEARNEY

Location of Occurrence

45 E NEWTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 1:59:00 PM 252086796-00 10/14/2025 1:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 BERKELEY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:00:15 PM 252086798-00 10/14/2025 11:15:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:04:56 PM 252086799-00 10/14/2025 1:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:07:46 PM 252086797-00 10/14/2025 12:57:00 PM    

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

134 BEACH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:12:29 PM 252086802-00 10/14/2025 1:15:00 PM 012101  JOAQUIM ANTUNES

Location of Occurrence

15 JAN KARSKI WAY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:14:16 PM 252086804-00 10/1/2025 6:30:00 PM 126842  JESSICA HAYES

Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:27:31 PM 252086757-00 10/12/2025 5:20:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:33:41 PM 252086811-00 10/14/2025 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:36:28 PM 252086806-00 10/14/2025 1:21:00 PM    

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

 BEACON ST & WALNUT ST
BOSTON, MA 02108
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:37:35 PM 252086815-00 10/14/2025 12:10:00 PM 051826  TIMOTHY WARREN

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:41:22 PM 252086814-00 10/12/2025 3:30:00 AM 052218  LANCE NORWOOD

Location of Occurrence

72 SCHOOL ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:43:32 PM 252086801-00 10/14/2025 1:44:00 PM 153083  BRIAN, F HARRINGTON

Location of Occurrence

510 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Angel Ruiz 22 ROCKDALE ST MATTAPAN MA MURDER, ATTEMPTED c265.16

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:45:11 PM 252086816-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1372 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:45:35 PM 252086809-00 10/14/2025 1:48:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

26 SAVIN HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:52:10 PM 252086769-00 10/14/2025 12:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 2:52:43 PM 252086813-00 10/14/2025 2:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

62 NONANTUM ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:01:19 PM 252086824-00 10/14/2025 10:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - IMPERSONATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:03:25 PM 252086817-00 10/14/2025 2:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

285 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:06:18 PM 252086807-00 10/14/2025 2:05:00 PM 148283  TYLER MATHEWSON

Location of Occurrence

776 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:06:58 PM 252086818-00 10/14/2025 2:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

54 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:09:14 PM 252086821-00 10/14/2025 2:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

24 POMPEII ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:12:09 PM 252086803-00 10/14/2025 1:56:00 PM 081082  ROBERT FLYNN

Location of Occurrence

140 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:16:42 PM 252086826-00 10/14/2025 2:50:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

140 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Genesis Packard 1 DAVIS SQUARE SOMERVILLE MA WARRANT, DELAY SERVICE OF c268.22

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:18:48 PM 252086822-00 10/14/2025 2:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

RECOVERED - MV RECOVERED IN BOSTON (STOLEN IN BOSTON) MUST BE SUPPLEMENTAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:19:43 PM 252086831-00 10/10/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:20:45 PM 252086705-00 10/1/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:24:14 PM 252086827-00 10/14/2025 2:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:28:58 PM 252086836-00 10/11/2025 7:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 BLUE HILL AVE & SEAVER ST
BOSTON, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:29:06 PM 252086835-00 10/9/2025 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:30:29 PM 252086838-00 10/13/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:31:46 PM 252086828-00 10/14/2025 11:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

90 WARREN AVE

Nature of Incident

TRUANCY / RUNAWAY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:32:22 PM 252086837-00 10/13/2025 12:00:00 PM 080393  KIM TAVARES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:33:27 PM 252086832-00 10/14/2025 2:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:35:00 PM 252086829-00 10/14/2025 1:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

450 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Cornelius Steele 112 SOUTHAMPTON ST. BOSTON MA SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:36:17 PM 252086830-00 10/14/2025 2:42:00 PM 148271  JOHN HOULIHAN

Location of Occurrence

 WILLIAM F MCCLELLAN HWY & BENNINGTON ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:43:51 PM 252086833-00 10/14/2025 3:20:00 PM 011524  SHAWN GRANT

Location of Occurrence

21 DECKARD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:50:14 PM 252086825-00 10/14/2025 3:00:00 PM 147018  RYAN LONERGAN

Location of Occurrence

335 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:54:09 PM 252086839-00 10/14/2025 2:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

96 BUSINESS ST

Nature of Incident

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:54:44 PM 252086845-00 10/14/2025 3:18:00 PM 053439  MICHAEL DUFFLEY

Location of Occurrence

23 GEORGE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 3:59:15 PM 252086841-00 10/14/2025 2:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 DUDLEY ST & COLUMBIA RD
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:02:28 PM 252086848-00 10/14/2025 3:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

30 GURNEY ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:05:21 PM 252086842-00 10/14/2025 2:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

24 MELVILLE AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:06:36 PM 252086851-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1168-1170 BLUE HILL AVE

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:07:32 PM 252086852-00 10/14/2025 1:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2 DALTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:15:36 PM 252086855-00 10/14/2025 3:27:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 ALLSTON ST & COMMONWEALTH AVE
BRIGHTON, MA 02134
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:18:28 PM 252086810-00 10/14/2025 1:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

110 SAVIN HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:21:43 PM 252086858-00 10/14/2025 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

54 KENSINGTON PARK

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:24:39 PM 252086859-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



661 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:25:28 PM 252086854-00 10/14/2025 1:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 CHELSEA ST & PORTER ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Arrests

Matthew Bergsresser    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90.34J

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:27:03 PM 252086853-00 10/14/2025 3:47:00 PM 153074  SAEQUAN SPARKS-CLANCY

Location of Occurrence

183 BELGRADE AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:31:46 PM 252086847-00 10/14/2025 3:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HOUGHTON ST & VICTORY RD
DORCHESTER, MA 02122
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Arrests

Nilton Rosa 26 KING DORCHESTER MA MOPED OPERATION BY UNLIC -17 c90.1B

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:35:11 PM 252086865-00 10/14/2025 8:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:35:58 PM 252086866-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

80 EDSON ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:37:52 PM 252086863-00 10/14/2025 4:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 4:58:11 PM 252086868-00 10/14/2025 4:08:00 PM 113756  JOSE CORREIA

Location of Occurrence

213 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER CITY VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:07:52 PM 252086872-00 10/14/2025 4:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

884 CUMMINS HWY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:16:42 PM 252086879-00 10/14/2025 3:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

18 KINEO ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:17:03 PM 252086880-00 10/14/2025 2:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 STANWOOD ST & NORMANDY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:17:30 PM 252086753-00 10/14/2025 5:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:18:14 PM 252086877-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

45 WALNUT AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:19:03 PM 252086871-00 10/11/2025 6:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:24:27 PM 252086882-00 10/14/2025 4:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

660 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:28:19 PM 252086862-00 10/14/2025 4:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

55 FRUIT ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:29:02 PM 252086795-00 10/13/2025 8:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V PLATES - LOST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:29:44 PM 252086875-00 10/14/2025 4:48:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

216 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

LIQUOR/ALCOHOL - DRINKING IN PUBLIC

Arrests

Eduardo Garcia 136 TRENTON EAST BOSTON MA DRINKING OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IN PUBLIC 
BOSTON ORD 16-12.28

Arcenio Ruiz Torres 824 BORDER STREET BOSTON MA DRINKING OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IN PUBLIC 
BOSTON ORD 16-12.28

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:33:54 PM 252086876-00 10/14/2025 3:47:00 PM 144487  JASON, R. VILLANUEVA

Location of Occurrence

40 FAIRLAWN AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:36:26 PM 252086878-00 10/14/2025 4:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1622 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:36:58 PM 252086881-00 10/9/2025 4:00:00 PM 011239  JOHN CALISI

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:40:39 PM 252086887-00 10/14/2025 5:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:44:15 PM 252086884-00 10/14/2025 5:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

37 CHEVERUS RD

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:44:43 PM 252086886-00 10/14/2025 5:15:00 PM 102399  DANIEL SPARROW

Location of Occurrence

421 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER CITY VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:47:23 PM 252086890-00 10/14/2025 3:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

359 ADAMS ST

Nature of Incident

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:49:25 PM 252086894-00 10/14/2025 5:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

318 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:50:28 PM 252086893-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

80 GREENFIELD RD

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:54:47 PM 252086891-00 10/14/2025 3:56:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

564 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 5:59:36 PM 252086892-00 10/14/2025 4:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

436 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:13:30 PM 252086902-00 10/14/2025 4:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

338 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:13:41 PM 252086901-00 10/14/2025 6:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:15:53 PM 252086883-00 10/14/2025 4:42:00 PM 140415  RAYMOND LIANG

Location of Occurrence

497 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:18:42 PM 252086899-00 10/14/2025 5:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

19 BEALE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:23:46 PM 252086908-00 10/12/2025 8:00:00 PM 010095  CHERYL CLARKE

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:29:18 PM 252086860-00 10/9/2025 12:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

568 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:34:42 PM 252086897-00 10/14/2025 5:37:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

11 SAINT LUKES RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:38:47 PM 252086895-00 10/14/2025 4:14:00 PM 140415  RAYMOND LIANG

Location of Occurrence

 HUNTINGTON AVE & HUNTINGTON AVE
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:40:12 PM 252086898-00 10/14/2025 2:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

157 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:42:35 PM 252086910-00 10/14/2025 6:11:00 PM 106311  DOMINIC DIMARZO

Location of Occurrence

453 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:45:27 PM 252086913-00 10/14/2025 6:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

16 NIXON ST

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:49:58 PM 252086909-00 10/14/2025 5:26:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

460 BENNINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:52:26 PM 252086915-00 10/10/2025 4:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:53:48 PM 252086912-00 10/14/2025 6:17:00 PM 129143  BRITTAN FREEMAN

Location of Occurrence

 E LENOX ST & WASHINGTON ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:54:26 PM 252086907-00 10/14/2025 5:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

39 DALTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 6:56:43 PM 252086888-00 10/14/2025 5:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER CITY VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:13:57 PM 252086922-00 10/12/2025 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 TALBOT AVE & WELLES AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:14:09 PM 252086916-00 10/14/2025 3:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

49 ROBINWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:14:24 PM 252086896-00 10/14/2025 5:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

155 CHARLES ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:16:47 PM 252086905-00 10/14/2025 5:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15 JAN KARSKI WAY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:17:32 PM 252086900-00 10/14/2025 5:27:00 PM    

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Sharif Hussein 150 CAPTAINS ROW CHELSEA MA DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS E c94C.32D(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:21:45 PM 252086928-00 10/14/2025 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:24:38 PM 252086924-00 10/14/2025 7:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

31 ATHELWOLD ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:26:19 PM 252086930-00 10/14/2025 6:12:00 PM 153074  SAEQUAN SPARKS-CLANCY

Location of Occurrence

3931 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:33:54 PM 252086937-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

395 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



10/14/2025 7:42:58 PM 252086939-00 10/14/2025 7:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 WASHINGTON ST & WINTER ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:43:59 PM 252086931-00 10/14/2025 6:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

18 BARRY ST

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:46:27 PM 252086927-00 10/14/2025 6:59:00 PM 148319  PHILIP KEARNEY

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:47:49 PM 252086929-00 10/14/2025 7:06:00 PM 153328  JEFFREY GELINAS

Location of Occurrence

318 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:51:26 PM 252086911-00 10/14/2025 6:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

283 LONGWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



10/14/2025 7:57:39 PM 252086935-00 10/14/2025 7:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

11 CONDOR ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 7:59:12 PM 252086936-00 10/14/2025 2:00:00 PM 010532  ROBERT ENGLAND

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:01:24 PM 252086917-00 10/14/2025 7:00:00 PM 053603  JARROD GERO

Location of Occurrence

200 FRONTAGE RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:03:51 PM 252086932-00 10/14/2025 2:00:00 PM 010532  ROBERT ENGLAND

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:03:59 PM 252086934-00 10/14/2025 7:15:00 PM 144420  AUSTIN BROOKS

Location of Occurrence

1077 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



10/14/2025 8:04:58 PM 250507544-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

892 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:09:57 PM 252086946-00 10/14/2025 7:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

16 ESTABROOK RD

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:10:42 PM 252086947-00 10/14/2025 7:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

275 E COTTAGE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:16:14 PM 252086941-00 10/14/2025 7:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

997 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:17:37 PM 252086951-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 SALEM ST & SHEAFE ST
BOSTON, MA 02113
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

10/15/2025 10:28:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:18:00 PM 252086943-00 10/14/2025 7:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

80 HARVARD AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:19:18 PM 252086949-00 10/14/2025 7:30:00 AM 153111  NICHOLAS CUBARNEY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:19:20 PM 252086952-00 10/12/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

75 WESTWIND RD

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:22:26 PM 252086948-00 10/14/2025 7:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

285 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:22:30 PM 252086950-00 10/14/2025 7:30:00 AM 153111  NICHOLAS CUBARNEY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

10/15/2025 10:28:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:29:36 PM 252086955-00 10/14/2025 7:40:00 PM 010095  CHERYL CLARKE

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:32:37 PM 252086953-00 10/14/2025 7:42:00 PM 148289  SEAN P. O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

1597 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:38:09 PM 252086942-00 10/14/2025 7:26:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

263 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:38:54 PM 252086944-00 10/14/2025 7:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:46:56 PM 252086918-00 10/14/2025 6:35:00 PM 148280  ERIC LO

Location of Occurrence

1 WESTFORD PL

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

10/15/2025 10:28:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:48:13 PM 252086938-00 10/14/2025 7:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

436 HARVARD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:49:02 PM 252086959-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM 122785  CRISTIAN DESILVA

Location of Occurrence

 FRANKLIN ST & DEVONSHIRE ST
BOSTON, MA 02110
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 8:51:45 PM 252086889-00 10/14/2025 5:32:00 PM 131227  KIMBER TAYLOR

Location of Occurrence

 WALWORTH ST & CORNELL ST
ROSLINDALE, MA 02131
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:01:16 PM 252086964-00 10/14/2025 8:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:04:13 PM 252086961-00 10/14/2025 8:40:00 PM 148283  TYLER MATHEWSON

Location of Occurrence

285 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

10/15/2025 10:28:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:19:40 PM 252086962-00 10/14/2025 7:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

265 PARK ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Arrests

Alexander Fainer 50 FOREST ST MIDDLEBORO MA NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90.6

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:21:14 PM 252086967-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:21:58 PM 252086969-00 10/14/2025 7:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1433 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:26:35 PM 252086966-00 6/15/2025 12:00:00 AM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:44:25 PM 252086963-00 10/14/2025 6:39:00 PM 148280  ERIC LO

Location of Occurrence

1 WESTFORD PL

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

10/15/2025 10:28:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:45:59 PM 252086968-00 10/14/2025 8:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

18 LANGLEY RD

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:47:52 PM 252086957-00 10/14/2025 8:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2 TYLER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:54:01 PM 252086974-00 10/14/2025 8:44:00 PM 153328  JEFFREY GELINAS

Location of Occurrence

12 SAYWARD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:59:14 PM 252086978-00 10/14/2025 6:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

49 ROBINWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 9:59:34 PM 252086979-00 10/14/2025 9:26:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

566 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - NO INJURY

10/15/2025 10:28:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:00:03 PM 252086965-00 10/14/2025 8:44:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

59 FAIRMOUNT AVE

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:09:42 PM 252086977-00 10/14/2025 9:00:00 PM 116168  JOSE GOMES

Location of Occurrence

365 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:29:18 PM 252086976-00 10/14/2025 9:34:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

11A ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:31:58 PM 252086986-00 10/14/2025 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

199 GREEN ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 10:46:07 PM 252086984-00 10/14/2025 6:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

10/15/2025 10:28:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:03:39 PM 252086991-00 10/14/2025 9:00:00 AM 102172  RORY COLEMAN

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:04:36 PM 252086994-00 10/14/2025 10:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

17 GLENWAY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:09:03 PM 252086981-00 10/14/2025 9:34:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

80 TOPLIFF ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:11:56 PM 252086990-00 10/14/2025 12:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:13:00 PM 252086993-00 10/14/2025 5:23:00 PM 140282  CHRISTOPHER ADAMS

Location of Occurrence

9 NEWCROFT CIR

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

10/15/2025 10:28:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:15:06 PM 252086983-00 10/14/2025 10:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Nilton Rosa 26 KING ST DORCHESTER MA WARRANT, FAIL/DELAY SERVICE OF c268.23

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:35:08 PM 252087000-00 10/14/2025 11:11:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

186 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/14/2025 11:38:40 PM 252086985-00 10/14/2025 9:43:00 PM 144325  DALE DEAVEN KENNEDY

Location of Occurrence

94 WALNUT AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 12:18:51 AM 252087004-00 10/14/2025 11:00:00 PM 012139  CHRISTOPHER ROSS

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 12:21:59 AM 252086716-00 10/14/2025 9:41:00 AM 099252  NATHAN ROBBINS

Location of Occurrence

1760 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

10/15/2025 10:28:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 12:30:54 AM 252087003-00 10/14/2025 11:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

200 STATE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 1:04:28 AM 252087008-00 10/15/2025 12:09:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

78 THOMPSON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 1:11:39 AM 252087007-00 10/14/2025 11:34:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

209 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 1:40:17 AM 252087010-00 10/14/2025 11:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

31 LEYLAND ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 1:45:07 AM 252087006-00 10/15/2025 12:02:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

45 E NEWTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

10/15/2025 10:28:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 3:16:37 AM 252087005-00 10/14/2025 11:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

26 VESTA RD

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Arrests

Louvens Jean 8 SUMMER ST HYDE PARK MA ENTER AT NIGHT FOR FELONY,PERSON IN FEAR c266.17

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 4:00:03 AM 252087022-00 10/15/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

80 BEVERLY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 4:24:54 AM 252087019-00 10/15/2025 3:04:00 AM 148259  SEFA DUGBAZAH

Location of Occurrence

88 READVILLE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 4:36:54 AM 252087024-00 10/15/2025 3:50:00 AM 012210  BRIAN LUNDY

Location of Occurrence

170 MEDFORD ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 4:40:43 AM 252087023-00 10/15/2025 3:57:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

493 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

10/15/2025 10:28:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 5:10:37 AM 252087014-00 10/15/2025 1:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

9 CORNELIA ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 6:44:47 AM 252087028-00 10/15/2025 6:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

84 MAXWELL ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 7:04:44 AM 252087030-00 10/15/2025 6:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

6 TRESCOTT ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 7:19:05 AM 252087031-00 10/15/2025 6:23:00 AM 153150  JAUNASSE JEAN

Location of Occurrence

43 STURBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 7:30:30 AM 252086754-00 10/14/2025 11:41:00 AM 103761  ANDREW HEGGIE

Location of Occurrence

110 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

10/15/2025 10:28:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 7:41:12 AM 252087035-00 10/15/2025 7:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 8:24:38 AM 252087040-00 10/14/2025 9:30:00 PM 144416  SHARIS BARKHORDARIAN

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 9:06:56 AM 252087047-00 10/15/2025 6:37:00 AM 093941  DANIEL ISBERG

Location of Occurrence

81 VICTORY RD

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

10/15/2025 9:14:11 AM 252087053-00 10/15/2025 8:00:00 AM 103567  STEPHEN O'NEIL

Location of Occurrence

1048 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

10/15/2025 10:28:43 AM Boston Police Department


